



\$~59 (2022 Cause List)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 179/2022

SHALU SHARMA & ANR.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Vikas Sharma, Advocate.

versus

KAMAL KHURANA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **24.02.2022**

The proceedings in the matter have been conducted through video conferencing.

CM APPLs. 9849-9850/2022(exemption)

Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

The applications stand disposed of.

CM(M) 179/2022 & CM APPL. 9848/2022(stay)

1. Another petition arising out of the same execution proceedings [CM(M) 1119/2021] is pending before this Court.
2. Issue notice. Notice upon the respondents may be served through all permissible modes, including through learned counsel appearing on their behalf in CM(M) 1119/2021 or before the executing court, if any.
3. List alongwith CM(M) 1119/2021 on 23.03.2022.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

FEBRUARY 24, 2022/ 'pv'