



\$~37 & 38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 179/2022 & CM APPL. 9848/2022

SHALU SHARMA & ANR.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ganesh Gaurav Singh,
Mr. Vikas Sharma, Mr. Ram
Pravesh Rai, Advocates.

versus

KAMAL KHURANA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Ankit Kr. Singh and
Mr. Varun Mahesharwai,
Advocates for R-1 & 2
(986871116).

+ CM(M) 1119/2021 & CM APPL. 44015/2021

SHALU SHARMA AND ANR

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ganesh Gaurav Singh,
Mr. Vikas Sharma, Mr. Ram
Pravesh Rai, Advocates.

versus

KAMAL KHURANA AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Ankit Kr. Singh and
Mr. Varun Mahesharwai,
Advocates for R-1 & 2
(986871116).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **23.03.2022**



The proceedings in the matter have been conducted through hybrid mode [physical and virtual hearing].

1. CM(M) 1119/2021 was heard in part by this Bench on one occasion i.e. 23.02.2022 , but the hearing is still at a preliminary stage.
2. CM(M) 1119/2021 is released from part-heard.
3. CM(M) 179/2022 is to be heard alongwith CM(M) 1119/2021.
4. List both these petitions before the Roster Bench on 04.04.2022.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

MARCH 23, 2022

‘Bp’/

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)