



\$~41 & 42(Appellate)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 179/2022 & CM APPL. 9848/2022

SHALU SHARMA & ANR.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Vikas Sharma and
Mr.Shrikant, Advs.

versus

KAMAL KHURANA & ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Varun Maheshwari, Adv.

+ CM(M) 1119/2021 & CM APPL. 44015/2021

SHALU SHARMA AND ANR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Vikas Sharma and
Mr.Shrikant, Advs.

versus

KAMAL KHURANA AND ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Varun Maheshwari, Adv

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **11.05.2022**

1. An adjournment is sought on behalf of learned Counsel for the respondent, to which learned Counsel for the petitioner has no objection.

2. However, learned Counsel for the petitioners submits that the execution proceedings are listed before the court below on 29th July, 2022.



3. Learned Counsel for the respondent undertakes not to press for execution of the execution proceedings till the next date of hearing fixed by this Court.
4. Re-notify for disposal on 19th September, 2022.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

MAY 11, 2022/kr