



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 179/2022 & CM APPL. 9848/2022**

SHALU SHARMA & ANR.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ram Pravesh Raj, Adv.

versus

KAMAL KHURANA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

10.03.2023

%

[The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid mode]

The matter has been taken up today as 09.03.2023 was declared a holiday in pursuance of Notification No. 767/I-G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 07.03.2023.

List on 04.09.2023.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MARCH 10, 2023/ap