



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 179/2022, C.M. APPL. 9848/2022

SHALU SHARMA & ANR.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Chirag Gautam, Advocate

versus

KAMAL KHURANA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Alok Kumar Sr. Adv. with Ms.
Manisha A. Narain, Mr.Amit Kr.
Singh, Mr. Varun Maheshwari and
Mr.Manan Soni, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

01.02.2024

%

1. An adjournment is requested on behalf of the petitioners, which is not opposed on behalf of the respondent.
2. List for final hearing on 23.07.2024.
3. Interim order(s), if any, to continue.

SHALINDER KAUR, J.

FEBRUARY 01, 2024

SU