



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 179/2022 & CM APPL. 9848/2022**
SHALU SHARMA & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. K.K. Sharma, Senior Advocate
along with Mr. Vikas Sharma and Mr.
Ram Pravesh Rai, Advocates.

versus

KAMAL KHURANA & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Amit Kumar, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
23.07.2024

%

List on 09.10.2024.

Interim order or direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing on
same terms.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JULY 23, 2024
st