



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 179/2022 & CM APPL. 9848/2022 STAY**

SHALU SHARMA & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Sh. K.K. Sharma, Senior Adv with
Mr. Vikas Sharma, Advs

versus

KAMAL KHURANA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Varun Maheshwari, Adv for R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

11.02.2025

%

No time left.

List on 19.08.2025.

Interim orders, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

FEBRUARY 11, 2025

sk