



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 179/2022 & CM APPL. 9848/2022**

SHALU SHARMA & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Vikas Sharma, Advocate

versus

KAMAL KHURANA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Advocate for
R1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **16.12.2025**

1. It is already 05:00 pm.
2. No time left.
3. Relist on 22.04.2026 in Advance List. Interim orders to continue till next date of hearing.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

DECEMBER 16, 2025/as