



\$~46 & 47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1119/2021 & CM APPL. 44015/2021

SHALU SHARMA AND ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. K. K. Sharma, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Rajiv Bakshi, Mr. Ram Pravesh Rai and Mr. Chirag Gautam, Advs.

versus

KAMAL KHURANA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Alok Kumar, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Amit Kr. Singh, Adv. for R-1. (through VC)

47

+ CM(M) 179/2022 & CM APPL. 9848/2022

SHALU SHARMA & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. K. K. Sharma, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Rajiv Bakshi, Mr. Ram Pravesh Rai and Mr. Chirag Gautam, Advs.

versus

KAMAL KHURANA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Alok Kumar, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Amit Kr. Singh, Adv. for R-1. (through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

%

22.04.2026

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners request for a Pass-over.



3. However, due to heavy board, it is not possible to adhere the request of the petitioners.
4. List on 11th September, 2026.
5. Interim order(s), if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

APRIL 22, 2026/sds/isk